
Habilitation Contact List
RC RC Habilitation Contact DDS Contact DOR/SVRC Contact DOR District 

(Area) DOR/CRDS Contact

ACRC
Kris Takeda-Miller

916-978-6509
ktmiller@altaregional.org

John.Zakrzewski
530-895-6802

(cell) 530-305-3885
John.Zakrzewski@DDS.ca.gov

Valerie Shirah
(530) 822-4566

(530) 822-4571 fax
Vshirah@DOR.ca.gov

Sandy Johnson
(530) 668-6831

(530) 661-6953 fax
SKJohnso@DOR.ca.gov

Northern Sierra

Amy Stahl
(916) 263-7301

(916) 263-7456 fax
Astahl@DOR.ca.gov

CVRC

Bill Hyatt
559-276-4341

bhyatt@cvrc.org
Robert Riddick
559-276-4324

rriddick@cvrc.org

Ruth Johnson
916-654-1722

(cell) 916-799-2557
ruth.johnson@dds.ca.gov

Sam Quiroz
(559) 445-6064

(559) 445-6528 fax
Squiroz@DOR.ca.gov

San Joaquin 
Valley

(CVRC)

Rudy Maynard
(209) 576-6229

Rmaynard@dor.ca.gov

ELARC 

Tony Flores
562-464-6853

aflores@elarc.org
Lillia Ortega

626-299-4897
lortega@elarc.org
Frances Jacobs
626-299-4730

fjacobs@elarc.org
Cesar Torres
626-299-4758

ctorres@elarc.org

Jimmy Williams
626-304-8325

(cell) 626-818-2430
Jimmy.Williams@dds.ca.gov

Faye Shaw
(310) 348-0965 0993
(310) 417-8326 fax

FIShaw@dor.ca.gov
Teri Hart (alternate)

(310) 348-0984
(310) 417-8326 fax

TTHART@DOR.ca.gov

Greater Los 
Angeles 
(ELARC)

Henry Eng
(626) 939-0621

Heng@dor.ca.gov

FDLRC

Karen Ingram
213-383-1300 ext. 617

karen.ingram@lanterman.org
Helane Schultz

213-383-1300 ext.572
Helane.schultz@lanterman.org

Jimmy Williams
626-304-8325

(cell) 626-818-2430
Jimmy.Williams@dds.ca.gov

Faye Shaw
(310) 348-0965 0993
(310) 417-8326 fax

FIShaw@dor.ca.gov
Teri Hart (alternate)

(310) 348-0984
(310) 417-8326, fax

TTHART@DOR.ca.gov

Greater Los 
Angeles 
(FDLRC)

Henry Eng
(626) 939-0621

Heng@dor.ca.gov
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FDLRC

Karen Ingram
213-383-1300 ext. 617

karen.ingram@lanterman.org
Helane Schultz

213-383-1300 ext.572
Helane.schultz@lanterman.org

Jimmy Williams
626-304-8325

(cell) 626-818-2430
Jimmy.Williams@dds.ca.gov

Pattie Anderson 
(818) 901-5058

(818) 901-5689 fax
PHAnders@dor.ca.gov

Van 
Nuys/Foothill 

(FDLRC)

Susan Brown
(818) 901-5073

SUBrown@dor.ca.gov

FNRC Chico: Kathy Lusher
530-879-4400 ext. 2311

clusher@farnorthernrc.org

John.Zakrzewski
530-895-6802

(cell) 530-305-3885
John.Zakrzewski@DDS.ca.gov

Northern Sierra

Amy Stahl
(916) 263-7301

(916) 263-7456 fax
Astahl@DOR.ca.gov

FNRC
Redding: Marjeanne Stone

530-222-8795 ext. 3406
mstone@farnorthernrc.org

John.Zakrzewski
530-895-6802

(cell) 530-305-3885
John.Zakrzewski@DDS.ca.gov

Paul Peebles
(530) 224-4717

(530) 224-4328 fax
PPeebles@DOR.ca.gov

Redwood 
Empire 

(Redding)

Amy Stahl
(916) 263-7301

(916) 263-7456 fax
Astahl@DOR.ca.gov

GGRC
Wanda Tackett
415-546-2626

wtackett@ggrc.org

Diana Profaca
650-570-5230

(cell) 415-717-2464
diana.profaca@dds.ca.gov

Sally May, SVRC 
(650) 358-4164 

(650) 358-4171 fax
smay@dor.ca.gov

San Francisco 
(Belmont to 

SSF, Daly City, 
Pacifica, HMB) 
Individuals in 
High Schools

Marcos Severa
(650) 358-4163

Msevera@dor.ca.gov

GGRC
Wanda Tackett
415-546-2626

wtackett@ggrc.org

Diana Profaca
650-570-5230

(cell) 415-717-2464
diana.profaca@dds.ca.gov

William Walker
(650) 358-4153  

(650) 358-4171 fax
Wwalker@DOR.ca.gov

San Francisco 
(Belmont to 

SSF, Pacifica, 
Daly City, HMB) 

Other 
individuals

Marcos Severa
(650) 358-4163

Msevera@dor.ca.gov

GGRC
Wanda Tackett
415-546-2626

wtackett@ggrc.org

Diana Profaca
650-570-5230

(cell) 415-717-2464
diana.profaca@dds.ca.gov

Marilyn Ridgway 
(415) 904-7148  

(415) 904-5996 fax
mridgway@dor.ca.gov

San Francisco 
(District Office)

Marcos Severa
(650) 358-4163

Msevera@dor.ca.gov
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GGRC
Wanda Tackett
415-546-2626

wtackett@ggrc.org

Diana Profaca
650-570-5230

(cell) 415-717-2464
diana.profaca@dds.ca.gov

Maureen Young, SVRC 
650-358-6305

(650) 688-6304 fax
myoung@dor.ca.gov  

San Francisco 
(San Carlos to 
East Palo Alto)

Marcos Severa
(650) 358-4163

Msevera@dor.ca.gov

GGRC
Wanda Tackett
415-546-2626

wtackett@ggrc.org

Diana Profaca
650-570-5230

(cell) 415-717-2464
diana.profaca@dds.ca.gov

Sonia Peterson
(415) 904-7133

(415) 597-5810 fax
SPeterso@DOR.ca.gov

San Francisco 
(San Francisco 

County)

Marcos Severa
(650) 358-4163

Msevera@dor.ca.gov

GGRC
Wanda Tackett
415-546-2626

wtackett@ggrc.org

Diana Profaca
650-570-5230

(cell) 415-717-2464
diana.profaca@dds.ca.gov

Louis Dunn 
(415) 904-7162

(415) 904-5996 fax
LJDunn@dor.ca.gov

San Francisco 
(San Mateo 

County)

Marcos Severa
(650) 358-4163

Msevera@dor.ca.gov

GGRC
Wanda Tackett
415-546-2626

wtackett@ggrc.org

Diana Profaca
650-570-5230

(cell) 415-717-2464
diana.profaca@dds.ca.gov

Ciaran Mercier 
(415) 507-1486

(415) 507-4509 fax
CMercier@DOR.ca.gov

San Francisco 
(Marin County)

Chris Koch
(916) 263-7302

Ckoch@dor.ca.gov

HRC
Kent Yamashiro                    (310) 

543-0687                     
Kent.Yamashiro@harborrc.org

Jimmy Williams
626-304-8325

(cell) 626-818-2430
Jimmy.Williams@dds.ca.gov

Faye Shaw
(310) 348-0965 0993
(310) 417-8326 fax

FIShaw@dor.ca.gov
Teri Hart (alternate)

(310) 348-0984
(310) 417-8326, Fax
Tthart@dor.ca.gov

Greater Los 
Angeles (HRC)

Henry Eng
(626) 939-0621

Heng@dor.ca.gov

HRC
Colleen Mock
310-543-0644

colleenm@hddf.com

Jimmy Williams
626-304-8325

(cell) 626-818-2430
Jimmy.Williams@dds.ca.gov

Linda Hori
(310) 793-2510

(310) 793-1240 fax
Lhori@dor.ca.gov

Los Angeles 
South Bay 

(HRC)

Diane Harris
(626) 304-8341

Dharris@dor.ca.gov
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IRC

Sylvia Wackerman
909- 890-3275

SWackerman@Inlandrc.org 
Corina Deleon
909-890-4716

CDeLeon@inlandrc.org

Rich Williams
951-782-4388

cell 951-323-7555
Rich.Williams@dds.ca.gov

Jeff Pryor
951-782-4463

jpryor@dor.ca.gov
Candace Marlowe 

(alternate)
951-782-4352

951-782-6676 fax 
cmarlowe@dor.ca.gov

Inland Empire 
(Riverside 
County)

Henry Eng
(626) 939-0621

Heng@dor.ca.gov

IRC

Corina Deleon
909-890-4716

CDeLeon@inlandrc.org
Sylvia Wackerman

909- 890-3275
SWackerman@Inlandrc.org 

Shirley Martin  
909-890-3380

SMartin@inlandrc.org

Rich Williams
951-782-4388

cell 951-323-7555
Rich.Williams@dds.ca.gov

Carla Ehnes
951-782-4463

cehnes@DOR.ca.gov
Candace Marlowe 

(alternate)
951-783-4352

951-782-6676 fax 
cmarlowe@dor.ca.gov

Inland Empire 
(San 

Bernardino 
County)

Diane Harris
(626) 304-8341

Dharris@dor.ca.gov

KRC

Kellee Hale-Lamar
661-852-3267

klamar@kernrc.org

Ruth Johnson
916-654-1722

(cell) 916-799-2557
ruth.johnson@dds.ca.gov

Gregg Thornberry
(661) 395-2525

(661) 334-3955 fax
Gthornbe@DOR.ca.gov

San Joaquin 
Valley
(KRC)

Rudy Maynard
(209) 576-6229

Rmaynard@dor.ca.gov

NBRC 
Kim Maassen
707-569-2034

Kimm@NBRC.net

John.Zakrzewski
530-895-6802

(cell) 530-305-3885
John.Zakrzewski@DDS.ca.gov

Laurie Mortensen
(925) 602-3979

(925) 689-1797 fax
Lmortens@dor.ca.gov

Terri Cordova (alternate)
(925) 602-3971

(925) 689-1797 fax
Tcordova@dor.ca.gov

Greater East 
Bay

(NBRC)

Chris Koch (Napa and 
Sonoma Counties.  

Solano County except 
Vacaville)

(916) 263-7302
Ckoch@dor.ca.gov

Amy Stahl (Vacaville)
(916) 263-7301

(916) 263-7456 fax
Astahl@DOR.ca.gov
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NBRC 
Kim Maassen
707-569-2034

Kimm@NBRC.net

John.Zakrzewski
530-895-6802

(cell) 530-305-3885
John.Zakrzewski@DDS.ca.gov

Joan Osterman
(707) 253-4936

(707) 253-4929 fax
Josterma@dor.ca.gov

Redwood 
Emplire

(Santa Rosa) 
(NBRC)

Chris Koch
(916) 263-7302

Ckoch@dor.ca.gov

NLACRC

Joan Daniels
818-756-6109

joand@nlacrc.org
Don Lucas

818-756-6388
donl@nlacrc.org
Jocelyn Mundy
818-756-6114

jocelynm@nlacrc.org

Jimmy Williams
626-304-8325

(cell) 626-818-2430
Jimmy.Williams@dds.ca.gov

Pattie Anderson 
(818) 901-5058

(818) 901-5673 fax
PHAnders@dor.ca.gov

Van 
Nuys/Foothill 
(NLACRC)

Susan Brown          
(818) 901-5073    

SUBrown@dor.ca.gov

RCEB
John Rodriguez
510-383-1216

JRodriguez@rceb.org

Diana Profaca
605-570-5230

(cell) 415-717-2464
diana.profaca@dds.ca.gov

Laurie Mortensen
(925) 602-3979

(925) 689-1797 fax
Lmortens@dor.ca.gov

Terri Cordova (alternate)
(925) 602-3971

(925) 689-1797 fax
Tcordova@dor.ca.gov

Greater East 
Bay (Eastern 
Contra Costa 

County)
(RCEB)

Rudy Maynard
(209) 576-6229

Rmaynard@dor.ca.gov

RCEB
John Rodriguez
510-383-1216

JRodriguez@rceb.org

Diana Profaca
605-570-5230

(cell) 415-717-2464
diana.profaca@dds.ca.gov

Greg Hisaka
(510) 622-2790

(510) 622-2797 fax
Ghisaka@dor.ca.gov

Greater East 
Bay (Alameda, 
Western Contra 

Costa 
Counties) 
(RCEB)

Chris Koch
(916) 263-7302

Ckoch@dor.ca.gov

RCOC
Lonny Keefover
(714) 796-5266

lkeefover@rcocdd.com

Rich Williams
951-782-4388

cell 951-323-7555
Rich.Williams@dds.ca.gov

Joyce Lee 
(626) 939-9021

(626) 939-0620 fax
JCLee@dor.ca.gov

Brian Steele (alternate)
(714) 991-0825

(714) 991-0845 fax
Bsteele@DOR.ca.gov

Orange/San 
Gabriel (RCOC)

Ron Hatakeyama
(714) 991-0838

Rhatekey@dor.ca.gov

Department of Developmental Services Page 5 11/13/2007



Habilitation Contact List
RC RC Habilitation Contact DDS Contact DOR/SVRC Contact DOR District 

(Area) DOR/CRDS Contact

RCOC
Lonny Keefover 
(714) 796-5266

lkeefover@rcocdd.com

Rich Williams
951-782-4388

cell 951-323-7555
Rich.Williams@dds.ca.gov

Sandra Fagan 
(949) 598-7968

(949) 598-7963 fax
SFagan@DOR.ca.gov

Gerald Good
(949) 598-7967

(949) 598-7963 fax
GGood@DOR.ca.gov

San Diego 
(Laguna Hills)

Ron Hatakeyama
(714) 991-0838

Rhatakey@dor.ca.gov

RCRC

Cindy Claus-John
707-462-3832 ext. 224

cclaus-john@redwoodcoastrc.org
Clay Jones

707-462-3832 ext. 219
cjones@redwoodcoastrc.org

John.Zakrzewski
530-895-6802

(cell) 530-305-3885
John.Zakrzewski@DDS.ca.gov

Martina Fincher 
(707) 263-3593

(707) 263-3488 fax
Mfincher@dor.ca.gov

Redwood 
Empire
(RCRC)

Chris Koch
(916) 263-7302

Ckoch@dor.ca.gov

SARC

Angie Dela Cruz
408 341 3447

Saangie@sarc.org
Suzanne Cagle 
408 341 3595

Sasuzann@sarc.org 

Diana Profaca
650-570-5230

(cell) 415-717-2464
diana.profaca@dds.ca.gov

Bob Gelwicks
(831) 465-7106

(831) 465-7126 fax
bgelwick@DOR.ca.gov

San Jose 
(Santa Cruz 

County)

Marcos Severa
(650) 358-4163

Msevera@dor.ca.gov

SARC

Angie Dela Cruz
408 341 3447

Saangie@sarc.org
Suzanne Cagle 
408 341 3595

Sasuzann@sarc.org 

Diana Profaca
650-570-5230

(cell) 415-717-2464
diana.profaca@dds.ca.gov

Bonnie Consiglio
(831) 649-2844
831-647-6224

BConsigl@dor.ca.gov

San Jose 
(Gilroy and 

Salinas)

Rudy Maynard
(209) 576-6229

Rmaynard@dor.ca.gov

SARC

Angie Dela Cruz
408 341 3447

Saangie@sarc.org
Suzanne Cagle 
408 341 3595

Sasuzann@sarc.org 

Diana Profaca
650-570-5230

(cell) 415-717-2464
diana.profaca@dds.ca.gov

Donna Hezel
(408) 277-1361

(408) 277-1270 fax
DHezel@dor.ca.gov

San Jose 
(Santa Clara 

County)

Marcos Severa
(650) 358-4163

Msevera@dor.ca.gov
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SARC

Angie Dela Cruz
408 341 3447

Saangie@sarc.org
Suzanne Cagle 
408 341 3595

Sasuzann@sarc.org 

Diana Profaca
650-570-5230

(cell) 415-717-2464
diana.profaca@dds.ca.gov

Bob Gelwicks
(831) 465-7106

(831) 465-7126 fax
bgelwick@DOR.ca.gov

San Jose 
(Monterey 
County)

Rudy Maynard
(209) 576-6229

Rmaynard@dor.ca.gov

SCLARC 
Joseph M. Velasquez           

(213) 744-8887                
JosephV@sclarc.org

Jimmy Williams
626-304-8325

(cell) 626-818-2430
Jimmy.Williams@dds.ca.gov

Faye Shaw
(310) 348-0965 0993
(310) 417-8326 fax

FIShaw@dor.ca.gov
Teri Hart (alternate)

(310) 348-0984
(310) 417-8326, Fax

TTHART@DOR.ca.gov

Greater Los 
Angeles 

(SCLARC)

Henry Eng
(626) 939-0621

Heng@dor.ca.gov

SCLARC 
Joseph M. Velasquez           

(213) 744-8887                
JosephV@sclarc.org

Jimmy Williams
626-304-8325

(cell) 626-818-2430
Jimmy.Williams@dds.ca.gov

Julie Dale 
(310) 793-7718

(310) 793-1240 fax
JDale@dor.ca.gov

Los Angeles 
South Bay 
(SCLARC)

Diane Harris
(626) 304-8341

Dharris@dor.ca.gov

SDRC
Elizabeth Kaplan

858-576-2966
ekaplan@sdrc.org

Rich Williams
951-782-4388

cell 951-323-7555
Rich.Williams@dds.ca.gov

Nicolas Jimenez
(760) 482-2952

njimenez@dor.ca.gov
Jorge Brambila
(760) 353-1807

JBrambil@dor.ca.gov 

Inland Empire 
(Imperial 
County)

Henry Eng
(626) 939-0621

Heng@dor.ca.gov

SDRC
Elizabeth Kaplan

858-576-2966
ekaplan@sdrc.org

Rich Williams
951-782-4388

cell 951-323-7555
Rich.Williams@dds.ca.gov

Jill Sanford
(619) 767-2128

(619) 767-2134 fax
jsanford@dor.ca.gov

San Diego
Ron Hatakeyama
(714) 991-0838

Rhatakey@dor.ca.gov

SG/PRC

Edward Kutik
909-868-7517

ekutik@sgprc.org
Raquel Sandoval

909-868-7785
rsandoval@sgprc.org

Jimmy Williams
626-304-8325

(cell) 626-818-2430
Jimmy.Williams@dds.ca.gov

Joyce Lee
(626) 939-9021

(626) 939-0620 fax
JCLee@dor.ca.gov

Orange/San 
Gabriel 

(SG/PRC)

Ron Hatakeyama
(714) 991-0838

Rhatakey@dor.ca.gov
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TCRC
Frank Bush 

805-543-2833
fbush@Tri-Counties.org

Diana Profaca
650-570-5230

(cell) 415-717-2464
diana.profaca@dds.ca.gov

Nancy Coleman
(805) 385-2400 

(805) 385-2426 fax
Ncoleman@dor.ca.gov

Santa Barbara 
(Oxnard/Ventur

a)

Susan Brown
(818) 901-5073

SUBrown@dor.ca.gov

TCRC
Frank Bush

805-543-2833
fbush@Tri-Counties.org

Diana Profaca
650-570-5230

(cell) 415-717-2464
diana.profaca@dds.ca.gov

Susan Miller
(aka MacBride
(805) 549-3361

(805) 542-4682 fax
macbrid@dor.ca.gov 

Santa Barbara 
(San Luis 
Obispo)

Susan Brown
(818) 901-5073

SUBrown@dor.ca.gov

TCRC
Frank Bush 

805-543-2833
fbush@Tri-Counties.org

Diana Profaca
650-570-5230

(cell) 415-717-2464
diana.profaca@dds.ca.gov

Kathy Harner
(805) 560-8130 

(805) 560-8162 fax
Kharner@dor.ca.gov

Santa Barbara 
(Santa Barbara)

Susan Brown
(818) 901-5073

SUBrown@dor.ca.gov

TCRC
Frank Bush 

805-543-2833
fbush@Tri-Counties.org

Diana Profaca
650-570-5230

(cell) 415-717-2464
diana.profaca@dds.ca.gov

Susan Miller (aka 
MacBride)

(805) 594-6104
smmiler@dor.ca.gov  

Santa Barbara 
(Santa Maria)

Susan Brown
(818) 901-5073

SUBrown@dor.ca.gov

TCRC
Frank Bush 

805-543-2833
fbush@Tri-Counties.org

Diana Profaca
650-570-5230

(cell) 415-7172464
diana.profaca@dds.ca.gov

Camille Terzian
(805) 371-6279

(805) 371-6296 fax
Cterzian@dor.ca.gov

Santa Barbara 
(Thousand 

Oaks)

Susan Brown
(818) 901-5073

SUBrown@dor.ca.gov

VMRC
Wilma Murray
209-955-3244

wmurray@vmrc.net

John.Zakrzewski
530-895-6802

(cell) 530-305-3885
John.Zakrzewski@DDS.ca.gov

Laurie Mortensen
(925) 602-3979

(925) 689-1797 fax
Lmortens@dor.ca.gov

Terri Cordova (alternate)
(925) 602-3971

(925) 689-1797 fax
Tcordova@dor.ca.gov

Greater East 
Bay

(VMRC)

Rudy Maynard
(209) 576-6229

Rmaynard@dor.ca.gov

VMRC
Wilma Murray
209-955-3244

wmurray@vmrc.net

John.Zakrzewski
530-895-6802

(cell) 530-305-3885
John.Zakrzewski@DDS.ca.gov

Paul Borkenhagen
1209 Woodrow Ave, B-1

Modesto, Ca. 95350
Ph 209-576-6220

San Joaqin 
Valley 

(VMRC)

Rudy Maynard
(209) 576-6229

Rmaynard@dor.ca.gov
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WRC 
Eileen Falvey                 

(310) 258-4043                
eileenfalvey@westsiderc.org

Jimmy Williams
626-304-8325

(cell) 626-818-2430
Jimmy.Williams@dds.ca.gov

Faye Shaw
(310) 348-0965 0993
(310) 417-8326 fax

FIShaw@dor.ca.gov
Teri Hart (alternate)

(310) 348-0984
(310) 417-8326, Fax

TTHART@DOR.ca.gov

Greater Los 
Angeles (WRC)

Henry Eng
(626) 939-0621

Heng@dor.ca.gov

WRC 
Eileen Falvey                 

(310) 258-4043                
eileenfalvey@westsiderc.org

Jimmy Williams
626-304-8325

(cell) 626-818-2430
Jimmy.Williams@dds.ca.gov

Linda Hori
(310) 793-2510

(310) 793-1240 fax
Lhori@dor.ca.gov

Los Angeles 
South Bay 

(WRC)

Diane Harris
(626) 304-8341

Dharris@dor.ca.gov
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